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CGHS WELLNESS CENTRES IN TELANGANA

3247. SHRI POTHUGANTI RAMULU:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of present Central Government Health Scheme (CGHS) wellness centres functioning/established in Telangana particularly in Nagarkurnool Parliamentary Constituency;

(b) whether the Government is considering to open more such CGHS wellness centres at each Assembly segment of Kollapur, Kalwakurthy, Nagarkurnool, Achampet, Alampur, Gadwal, Wanaparthy, if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the common public other than Central Government employees including the State Government employees are also permitted to avail medical facilities in case emergency or normal routine check up in such centres; and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with proposals to set up such CGHS wellness centres in the State of Telangana?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a):There are 13 CGHS Wellness Centres in Telanagana at Hyderabad and Secunderabad. The list of the same is at Annexure.

(b): No.

(c): Central Government Health Scheme (CGHS) is a contributory health scheme of the Central Government Employees and pensioners and on payment of requisite subscription, they are eligible to avail services at CGHS Wellness Centres. However, in case of emergency, primary OPD treatment at Wellness Centres is provided to general public too.

(d): No such proposal is presently before the Government.


Annexure

CGHS Wellness Centres in Telanagana at Hyderabad and Secunderabad

1 Charminar, 22-1-951 Noor Khan Bazaar, Hyderabad

2. Humayunnagar, Sharadanagar Colony, Gudimal Kapur, Hyderabad

3 Secunderabad, Ground Floor, CGO Towers, Kavadiguda, Secunderabad

4 Begumpet, Kendriya Swasthya Bhavan, Begumpet, Hyderabad

5 Himayatnagar, Oilseeds Quarters Type-1, Behind Lady Hydri Club, Himayatnagar, Hyderabad-

6 Kachiguda, Kendriya Sadan, Sultan Bazar Koti, Hyderabad

7 Malapert, H.No.16-3-994/1/A/1, Opp. Officers Mess, New Malakpet, Hyderabad

8 Kanchanbagh, DRDO Complex Kanchanbagh, Hyderabad

9 Alwal HY9 Pempala Towers, Old Alwal, Secunderabad

10 AG’S Colony, AG’S Colony, Vikaspuri, Hyderabad

11 Kakatiyanagar, Hostel Suite No. 1 to 8, Hostel Complex, GPRA Quarters, Gachibowli, Hyderabad

12 Dilsukhnagar, H.No.11-7-205(4/A), HUDA Colony, Saroor Ngr, Hyderabad-
500035

13 Tarnaka , Street No.5, Tarnaka, Secunderabad.

